Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	100674388	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	M.3.2.7 1.3	orney Docket No.: BOSCH 369-PFF/ALT	
Hon. Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the atta	iched original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)	
Alexander ROMANOWSKI Wilhelm VOGT	Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH	
	Street Addres	ss: <u>Postfach 30 02 20</u>	
		D-70442 Stuttgart	
Additional names of conveying parti	1	GERMANY	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name:		
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Ma		ss:	
Security Agreement Ch	nange of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: <u>December 18,</u>	1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🐼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new application, the B. Patent No.(s	e execution date of the application	
08/971,079		· ·	
Adı	ditional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes	s 🕱 No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		of applications and patents involved: ${\rm I}{\rm I}{\rm I}$	
Name: Andrew L. Tiajoloff		CER \$2.41) \$40.00	
Address:FELFE & LYNCH	7. Total fee (37		
805 Third Avenu	e	Enclosed	
New York, New York 1002	,	tion to charge Deposit Account <u>06-053</u> te of this page if paying by deposit acct.	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	he best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original docu	f, the foregoing information is true and ment.	
Andrew L. Tiajoloff Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>March 24, 1998</u> Date	
		ents, and document: 2	
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachm		

BOSCH 369-PFF/ALT

404

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR UPDATING CLOCK REFERENCES IN A DIGITAL DATA STREAM AND A REMULTIPLEXER

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated.

WHEREAS Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart GERMANY

a <u>German</u> corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Signature(s) Date(s) Alexander Romanowski y <u>18.12.97</u> y <u>18.12.97</u> Wilhelm Vogt og engen de construction de granderer of the Remander and De the wort FELFE & LYNCH 805 Third Avenue New York, New York 10022-7513 (212) 688-9200 PATENT Willner REEL: 9059 FRAME: 0637 RECORDED: 03/27/1998